Research indicates that school climate can either be a positive influence on students' learning en
or can serve as a significant barrier to students' learning. Researchers have documented that po:
ratings of student climate contribute to factors that help high economically disadvantaged schools

Table 1. Number of Respondents in 2013-2014 for:

# of surveys returned
# of students
% of students represented




15

1.0






Student engagement

9. | like to come to school.
17. 1 enjoy doing my schoolwork.

24. My homework helps me learn the things | need to know.
25. My schoolwork makes me think about things in new ways.
26. | have fun learning in my classes.




2013-2014 Student Climate Survey Campus Results

Webb All Middle
37. | will go to college after high school. Schools
2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2013-2014
% Yes 62% 62% 69% 75%
% No 5% 3% 3% 3%
% Maybe 33% 35% 29% 22%

To view the district summary report or additional survey results from 2013-2014 or before, visit:
http://lwww.austinisd.org/dre/district-campus-surveys

Appendix A. Reworded items on the 2013-2014 Student Climate Survey and How They Differ From Their
2012-2013 Version.

2012-2013 Items 2013-2014 Reworded Items
31. Students at my school are bullies (tease, taunt, 31. Students at my school are bullied (teased, tau
threaten other students). threatened by other students).
33. My teachers push me to think hard about things we 33. My teachers expect me to think hard about the
read. things we read.
34. My teachers push everybody to work hard. 34. My teachers expect everybody to work hard.
36. A lot of teachers at this school know who | am. 36. Teachers at this school know who | am.
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